
 

2024 – Latitude 48 Inny/Outty Small Boat - Overall 
 

October 6, 2024 ~ Event hosted by: Latitude 48 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib Dist 

1 1:04:38.1 Richard Maas OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

2 1:04:50.0 Michael Wyse V1 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

3 1:04:52.3 James Wyse OC1 Men Open 1 of 6 N/A Outty 

4 1:04:54.0 Len Morris V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

5 1:06:10.0 Allen Wyse OC1 Men Open 2 of 6 N/A Outty 

6 1:07:53.1 Edward Wyse-Good OC1 Men Open 3 of 6 N/A Outty 

7 1:08:33.8 Dustin Porter OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

8 1:08:43.7 Derrick Seward OC1 Men Open 4 of 6 N/A Outty 

9 1:08:44.5 Jason Loo OC2 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

10 1:09:21.0 Trey Thorne OC1 Men Open 5 of 6 N/A Outty 

11 1:09:31.1 Dan Hund OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

12 1:09:34.7 Samuel Siu OC1 Men Masters 40+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

13 1:10:26.7 Ron Williams OC1 Men Masters 60+ 1 of 3 N/A Outty 

14 1:11:13.0 Mel Conard V1 Women Masters 50+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

15 1:11:34.2 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

16 1:11:47.2 Roman Matieschyn OC1 Men Masters 70+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

17 1:12:06.2 Rupert Wong OC1 Men Masters 60+ 2 of 3 N/A Outty 

18 1:14:24.4 Joseph Seward OC1 Men Junior U19 1 of 3 N/A Outty 

19 1:16:03.5 Presley White OC1 Men Junior U19 2 of 3 N/A Outty 

20 1:16:07.3 Penny Seeley OC2 Women Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

21 1:16:30.0 Ali Morham OC2 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

22 1:17:09.4 Terry Curtis V1 Men Masters 70+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

23 1:18:28.6 Charlie Abrahamson OC1 Men Open 6 of 6 N/A Outty 

24 1:19:12.8 Carla Lawrence OC1 Women Open 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

25 1:19:23.3 Layton Morris OC1 Men Junior U19 3 of 3 N/A Outty 

26 1:19:41.0 Bill Buckingham V1 Men Masters 70+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

27 1:19:46.6 Karen Clifford OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

28 1:19:49.4 Heather Taylor V1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

29 1:20:00.0 Whitney Horstman OC1 Women Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

30 1:20:26.0 Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Women Open 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

31 1:21:42.3 Stuart Seeley OC1 Men Masters 60+ 3 of 3 N/A Outty 

32 1:24:09.0 Jonathan Wilkins OC1 Men Masters 70+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

33 1:24:21.1 Robin Deans OC1 Men Masters 50+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

34 1:30:18.7 Barbara McColl OC2 Women Masters 60+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

99 DNF Launa Maundrell OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

         

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib Dist 

1 29:02.9 Patrick Dann V1 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

2 31:37.2 Charlie Abrahamson OC1 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

3 32:53.4 Bryce Edwards OC1 Men Junior U19 1 of 6 N/A Inny 

4 32:59.2 Derek Bachman OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 2 N/A Inny 

5 33:15.2 Bear Horne OC1 Men Masters 40+ 2 of 2 N/A Inny 

6 33:17.7 Ian McCracken OC1 Men Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

7 33:29.9 Peter Elliott OC1 Men Junior U19 2 of 6 N/A Inny 

8 33:34.7 Presley White OC1 Men Junior U19 3 of 6 N/A Inny 

9 33:47.0 Sam Sayers K1 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Inny 



 

10 33:50.6 Denean Fred OC1 Women Open 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

11 34:41.4 Heather Taylor V1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

12 34:45.1 Whitney Horstman OC1 Women Masters 40+ 1 of 3 N/A Inny 

13 36:05.3 Justin Jackson OC1 Men Junior U19 4 of 6 N/A Inny 

14 36:22.2 Moses Sam OC1 Men Junior U19 5 of 6 N/A Inny 

15 36:24.4 David Gilbert V1 Men Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

16 36:30.4 Teressa Poirier OC1 Women Masters 40+ 2 of 3 N/A Inny 

17 37:03.1 Barbara McColl V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

18 37:20.4 Norbert Sylvester OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

19 37:44.7 Paige Emanuel OC1 Women Junior U19 1 of 4 N/A Inny 

20 40:45.5 Desmond McCall OC1 Men Junior U19 6 of 6 N/A Inny 

21 40:52.0 Thomas Jones OC2 Mixed Novice 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

22 41:02.9 Rebecca Manuel OC1 Women Masters 40+ 3 of 3 N/A Inny 

23 43:02.6 Phoenix Elliott OC1 Women Junior U19 2 of 4 N/A Inny 

24 44:21.6 Danielle Edwards OC1 Women Junior U19 3 of 4 N/A Inny 

25 44:24.5 Allie Wilkins OC1 Women Masters 70+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

26 45:01.0 Maleah Harris OC1 Women Junior U19 4 of 4 N/A Inny 

  

  



 

2024 – Latitude 48 Inny/Outty Small Boat - Division 
 

October 6, 2024 ~ Event hosted by: Latitude 48 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib Dist 

18 1:14:24.4 Joseph Seward OC1 Men Junior U19 1 of 3 N/A Outty 

19 1:16:03.5 Presley White OC1 Men Junior U19 2 of 3 N/A Outty 

25 1:19:23.3 Layton Morris OC1 Men Junior U19 3 of 3 N/A Outty 

7 1:08:33.8 Dustin Porter OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

12 1:09:34.7 Samuel Siu OC1 Men Masters 40+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

15 1:11:34.2 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

33 1:24:21.1 Robin Deans OC1 Men Masters 50+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

13 1:10:26.7 Ron Williams OC1 Men Masters 60+ 1 of 3 N/A Outty 

17 1:12:06.2 Rupert Wong OC1 Men Masters 60+ 2 of 3 N/A Outty 

31 1:21:42.3 Stuart Seeley OC1 Men Masters 60+ 3 of 3 N/A Outty 

16 1:11:47.2 Roman Matieschyn OC1 Men Masters 70+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

32 1:24:09.0 Jonathan Wilkins OC1 Men Masters 70+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

3 1:04:52.3 James Wyse OC1 Men Open 1 of 6 N/A Outty 

5 1:06:10.0 Allen Wyse OC1 Men Open 2 of 6 N/A Outty 

6 1:07:53.1 Edward Wyse-Good OC1 Men Open 3 of 6 N/A Outty 

8 1:08:43.7 Derrick Seward OC1 Men Open 4 of 6 N/A Outty 

10 1:09:21.0 Trey Thorne OC1 Men Open 5 of 6 N/A Outty 

23 1:18:28.6 Charlie Abrahamson OC1 Men Open 6 of 6 N/A Outty 

29 1:20:00.0 Whitney Horstman OC1 Women Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

27 1:19:46.6 Karen Clifford OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

24 1:19:12.8 Carla Lawrence OC1 Women Open 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

30 1:20:26.0 Leslie-Ann Paige OC1 Women Open 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

9 1:08:44.5 Jason Loo OC2 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

1 1:04:38.1 Richard Maas OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

11 1:09:31.1 Dan Hund OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

99 DNF Launa Maundrell OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

20 1:16:07.3 Penny Seeley OC2 Women Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

21 1:16:30.0 Ali Morham OC2 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

34 1:30:18.7 Barbara McColl OC2 Women Masters 60+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

4 1:04:54.0 Len Morris V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

22 1:17:09.4 Terry Curtis V1 Men Masters 70+ 1 of 2 N/A Outty 

26 1:19:41.0 Bill Buckingham V1 Men Masters 70+ 2 of 2 N/A Outty 

2 1:04:50.0 Michael Wyse V1 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

14 1:11:13.0 Mel Conard V1 Women Masters 50+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

28 1:19:49.4 Heather Taylor V1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Outty 

         

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib Dist 

9 33:47.0 Sam Sayers K1 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

3 32:53.4 Bryce Edwards OC1 Men Junior U19 1 of 6 N/A Inny 

7 33:29.9 Peter Elliott OC1 Men Junior U19 2 of 6 N/A Inny 

8 33:34.7 Presley White OC1 Men Junior U19 3 of 6 N/A Inny 

13 36:05.3 Justin Jackson OC1 Men Junior U19 4 of 6 N/A Inny 

14 36:22.2 Moses Sam OC1 Men Junior U19 5 of 6 N/A Inny 

20 40:45.5 Desmond McCall OC1 Men Junior U19 6 of 6 N/A Inny 

4 32:59.2 Derek Bachman OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 2 N/A Inny 

5 33:15.2 Bear Horne OC1 Men Masters 40+ 2 of 2 N/A Inny 



 

18 37:20.4 Norbert Sylvester OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

6 33:17.7 Ian McCracken OC1 Men Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

2 31:37.2 Charlie Abrahamson OC1 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

19 37:44.7 Paige Emanuel OC1 Women Junior U19 1 of 4 N/A Inny 

23 43:02.6 Phoenix Elliott OC1 Women Junior U19 2 of 4 N/A Inny 

24 44:21.6 Danielle Edwards OC1 Women Junior U19 3 of 4 N/A Inny 

26 45:01.0 Maleah Harris OC1 Women Junior U19 4 of 4 N/A Inny 

12 34:45.1 Whitney Horstman OC1 Women Masters 40+ 1 of 3 N/A Inny 

16 36:30.4 Teressa Poirier OC1 Women Masters 40+ 2 of 3 N/A Inny 

22 41:02.9 Rebecca Manuel OC1 Women Masters 40+ 3 of 3 N/A Inny 

25 44:24.5 Allie Wilkins OC1 Women Masters 70+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

10 33:50.6 Denean Fred OC1 Women Open 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

21 40:52.0 Thomas Jones OC2 Mixed Novice 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

15 36:24.4 David Gilbert V1 Men Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

1 29:02.9 Patrick Dann V1 Men Open 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

11 34:41.4 Heather Taylor V1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

17 37:03.1 Barbara McColl V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 of 1 N/A Inny 

  

    


